
Provider Notification 
MEDICAID PRECERTIFICATION OPTIMIZATION 

Dear Providers,  

Effective September 1, 2023, Aetna Better Health of New Jersey will no longer require prior authorization for the set of 
codes listed below. This is part of a larger optimization initiative intended to improve operational efficiency and reduce 
unnecessary provider administration activity.  

As always, do not hesitate to contact your Aetna Better Health of New Jersey Provider Relations Representative with any 
questions or comments. 

 Thank you for your valued partnership in caring for our Aetna Better Health Members. 

Sincerely,  

Provider Services 

Aetna Better Health of New Jersey 

Code Code Description 

92229 Imaging of retina for detection or monitoring of disease; 
point-of-care autonomous analysis and report, unilateral 
or bilateral. 


